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International Workshop on Mukhuri-Geopark  

   
 

 

25th September – 1 October, 2023 
Tbilisi State University, Institute of Geography (Georgia) 
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Programme and Information 
 
 

 
         International Workshop on Mukhuri-Geopark 

 

  is a cooperation of: 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Geography, Justus Liebig University, Giessen, Germany 
 

and 
 

Vakhushti Bagrationi Institute of Geography, Ivane Javakhisvili Tbilisi State 
University, Georgia 

 

Faculty of Geography and Geology, Yerevan State University, Armenia  

 
Institute of Geography named after acad. H.A. Aliyev of  

Ministry of Education and Science, Azerbaijan  
 

CENN - Caucasus Environmental NGO Network 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
                                         

 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.devex.com/organizations/cenn-caucasus-environmental-ngo-network-18594
https://www.devex.com/organizations/cenn-caucasus-environmental-ngo-network-18594
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Complete Schedule from 25th September to 1st October 2023 
 

 
 

Monday,   
September 25th 13.00           

 
13.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18.00 
 
 

Address of Welcome 
Prof. Dr. Andreas Dittmann 
Prof. Dr. Hasmik Balyan 
Dr. Elina Karimova 
Dr. Nana Bolashvili 
 

   
  13.30 

 
14.00 

Introduction to the Conference Programme  
Prof. Dr. Andreas Dittmann 
Prof. Dr. Nana Bolashvili 
 

  
14.00 
 
14.30 
 
 
 
14.30 
15.00  
 
 
 
15.00 
18.00 

 
Opportunites of Cooperaton with Sokhumi State 
University 

     Dr. Andre Staarmann 
     Prof. Dr. Melor Alpenidze 
 
 

      Joint Discussion 

  
 
 

      City Tour (walking tour, optional) 

  
19.00 

 
    Dinner 
 
 
 

  Venue of the meeting: 11, Gudiashvili str., Tbilisi 
Geographical Society of Georgia 
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Tuesday, 
September 26th 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 10.00 Field trip  
 
Prometheus Cave, Sataplia Cave, Tskaltubo Resort 
 
Hotel: Prometheus, Tskaltubo 

Wednesday 
September 27th 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

10.00 
16.00 

Field visit 
Martvili and Okatse Canyons 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
19.00  

Hotel: Versailes, Senaki 

Dinner 

Thusday 
September 28 th 

 
 
10.00 

 
 
Mukhuri village 

 11.00 
 
12.00 
17.00 
 
 
 

19.00 

Meeting with local authorities 
  
Mukhuri sightseeings 
 

Hotel: Versailes, Senaki 

 

Dinner 

Friday 
September 
29 th 

11.00 
14.00 
 
 
 
 
 

19.00 

Field visit 
Kolkheti National Park, boat tour in Colchic forest and 
visit unique wetlands 
 
 

Hotel: Galogre, Batumi 

Dinner 

 19.00 Hotel: Galogre, Batumi 

Dinner 
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Sunday                 10.00            Return to Tbilisi 

1st October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 
September 
30th 

10.00 
10.30 
 
 
10.30 
11.00 
 
                      
 
11.00 
13.00 
 
 
13.00 
15.00 
 
15.00 
18.00 
 
19.00 
 
 

 Opening of the Workshop 
Prof. Dr. Andreas Dittmann 
Dr. Nana Bolashvili 

 

Experiences with Peace Parks and Transfrontier 
Conservation in Southern Africa 

Johannes Dittmann 
 
 

Application for creating and managing databases 
Marie Genuit, Zaza Gulashvili, Nikoloz Suknidze 

 
 
Visit Batumi Botanical Garden 

 

City tour (walking tour, optional) 

 

Dinner 

 

Venue of the meeting: Batumi Shota Rustaveli 

State University   

35/32 Ninoshvili/Rustaveli str. Batumi 
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Participants of the Conference 
 

 

Justus Liebig University, Giessen Germany 

Prof. Dr. Andreas Dittmann                      

André Staarmann 

Roozbeh Mirzaei 

Johannes Dittmann 

Marie Genuit    

Antonia Habig      

Larisa Winter 
 

 

Tbilisi State University, Georgia 

Dr. Nana Bolashvili       

Dr. George Lominadze 

Dr. Besik Kalandadze 

Tamar Chichinadze  

Zaza Gulashvili  

Nikoloz Suknidze 
 
 
 

Yerevan State University, YSU Armenia 

Prof. Hasmik Balyan 

Tigran Petrosyan 

 

H.Alyev Institute of Geography  
     Dr. Elina karimova     
     DR. Zaur Imrani 
     Aslan Babakhanov  
 

 

 

      CENN- Caucasus Environmental NGO Network 

Vakho Kochoradze 

George kavteladze 

Vakho Chitishvili 

Maia Kodua 

Irakli Mikeladze 
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Guests of the Conference 
     Gebhard Reul, Head of the DAAD Regional Office Tbilisi 

      Prof. Dr. Melor Alpenidze, Sokhumi State University 

 
                 

Contact Information 
 
 

For further questions, please contact: 

Prof. Dr. Andreas Dittmann 

andreas.dittmann@geogr.uni-giessen.de 

 

Dr. Nana Bolashvili 

nana.bolashvili@tsu.ge 

 

 
 

 


